
C.L.E. Calendar of 
Events
Young Lawyers’ Lectures
Trusts
Tuesday 5 May

Giving Advice About Franchises
Tuesday 12 May

Capital Gains Tax: Implications for business
Tuesday 19 May

Consumer Credit Code
Tuesday 26 May

Directors' & Trustees' Duties
Tuesday 2 June

Electronic Commerce
Tuesday 9 June

Exclusive dealing & price fixing under the Trade 
Practices Act
Tuesday 16 June

Preparation & Conduct of a Committal Proceding
Tuesday 23 June

Offences against the Person & Property
Tuesday 30 June

Drink Driving Offences
Tuesday 7 July

Preparation of a Plea for Sentence “Thinking 
Judicially”
Tuesday 14 July

Leasing - Commercial Retail Tenancies
Tuesday 21 July

Acting for a Vendor in the Sale of Land
Tuesday 28 July

Acting for a Purchaser in the Sale of Land
Tuesday 4 August

Acting in a Probate Application/the New Wills Act 
and Testator’s Family Maintenance
Tuesday 11 August

Town Planning and Local Government - An 
understanding as to it’s application to Property Law 
in Victoria
Tuesday 18 August

Child related matters - Drafting applications for 
residence, contact and specific issues
Tuesday 25 August

Other Young Lawyers’ Seminars

Careers Seminar 1
Wednesday 12 August

Careers Seminar 2
Wednesday 19 August

Corporate Fraud Seminar
Thursday 28 May

To obtain a registration form or to find out more 
information regarding these seminars, please fax your 
request to Lindy de Vos on (03) 9607 9558 or by 
Email Tdevos@liv.asn.au.
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Seminars

What’s on at Leo Cussen...
April/May 1998

For further information and brochures phone Legal 
Professional Development 9602 3111.

Workshops

Basics Series One (1-2 day workshops)
Various areas of law including:

Company Law I
Costing
Stamp Duty
Income Tax II
Enforcement
Federal Court Practice
Trusts
Planning Law 
Administrative Law 
Wills
Commercial Leases 
Conveyancing - Mortgages 
Conveyancing - Subdivisions 
Company Law II 
Civil Procedure 
Deceased Estates 
Crime
Introduction to Advocacy 
Intellectual Property

1998 Conveyancing 
Series Workshops
(various dates, to be held in Melbourne, suburbs and 
country venues)

Acting for the Vendor
• advising vendors of their obligations under 

contracts and knowing whether they have 
complied with them.

# advising vendors of their rights and knowing 
what to do if the purchaser defaults.

Acting for the Purchaser
• advising purchasers of their rights and what to 

do if vendors do not comply with their 
obligations.

# how to deal with those messy adjustment 
problems.

Conferences

5 th Annual Wills and Probate Conference 
Ken Collins & Leo Cussen Institute
Monday 27 April, 9.00am - 1.30pm 
Sheraton Towers, Southgate

2nd Annual Family Law Intensive
Leo Cussen Institute & Family Law Section, Law
Council of Australia
Saturday 7 May, 9.00am - 5.00pm

Retail Tenancies Reform
Leo Cussen Institute & Law Institute of Victoria
Thursday 28 May, 2.30pm - 7.30pm

Seminars

Employment Law & Industrial Relations 
Series (10 parts)
April - July, 5.30pm - 7.30pm

A comprehensive series of practical seminars in the 
area of employment law and industrial reladons 
directed to legal and non legal practitioners, union 
and employer representatives, Human Resource 
personnel and paralegals. The seminars will be 
presented by members of the judiciary and senior 
practitioners.

Protecting IP in Business
Thursday 23 April, 5.30pm - 7.30pm

Electronic Commerce
Monday 27 April, 5.30pm - 7.00pm

Building Act
Monday 11 May, 4.30pm - 7.15pm

Trust Losses - new legislation
Monday 18 May, 5.30pm - 7.45pm
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